The Company has procured Mr. Wang to give the Mr. Wang’s Undertaking in favour of the Company and the
Underwriter not to exercise his Options before completion of the Open Offer.

As at the date of this announcement, other than the Mr. Wang’s Undertaking and the Jumbo Lane’s Undertaking,
the Company has not procured any other undertaking and has not received any undertaking provided by any
other Shareholders to subscribe for his/her/its entitlement under the Open Offer or any arrangement that may
have an effect to the Open Offer.

— 17 —

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The simplified shareholding structures of the Company under the following scenarios are set out below (for
illustration purposes only):

Scenario I:

Assuming each of the Placing and the Subscription does not proceed to completion, and no exercise of the
Eligible Options on or before the latest time for lodging documents for exercise of the Eligible Options

Immediately Immediately
after completion after completion

of the Open Offer of the Open Offer
As at the date of this on the assumption on the assumption

Shareholders announcement as set out in Note 1 as set out in Note 2
Number of Approximate Number of Approximate Number of Approximate

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Mr. Wang 1,320,782,118 24.18 1,981,173,177 24.18 1,981,173,177 24.18

Jumbo Lane (Note 3) 120,790,000 2.21 181,185,000 2.21 181,185,000 2.21

Sub-total 1,441,572,118 26.39 2,162,358,177 26.39 2,162,358,177 26.39

The Underwriter (Note 4) — — — — 2,010,081,837 24.54

Existing public Shareholders 4,020,163,674 73.61 6,030,245,511 73.61 4,020,163,674 49.07

Total 5,461,735,792 100 8,192,603,688 100 8,192,603,688 100

— 18 —

Scenario II:

Assuming each of the Placing and the Subscription does not proceed to completion, and 244,760,000 new
Shares are issued upon the exercise of all of the Eligible Options on or before the Record Date

Immediately Immediately

after completion after completion

of the Open Offer of the Open Offer

As at the date of this After exercise of on the assumption on the assumption

Shareholders announcement all of the Eligible Options as set out in Note 1 as set out in Note 2

Number of Approximate Number of Approximate Number of Approximate Number of Approximate

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Mr. Wang 1,320,782,118 24.18 1,320,782,118 23.15 1,981,173,177 23.15 1,981,173,177 23.15

Jumbo Lane (Note 3) 120,790,000 2.21 120,790,000 2.12 181,185,000 2.12 181,185,000 2.12

Mr. Fu Shou Gang,

an executive Director — — 2,500,000 0.04 3,750,000 0.04 2,500,000 0.03

Sub-total 1,441,572,118 26.39 1,444,072,118 25.31 2,166,108,177 25.31 2,164,858,177 25.30

Other holders of Options — — 242,260,000 4.24 363,390,000 4.24 242,260,000 2.83

The Underwriter (Note 4) — — — — — — 2,132,461,837 24.91

Existing public Shareholders 4,020,163,674 73.61 4,020,163,674 70.45 6,030,245,511 70.45 4,020,163,674 46.96

Total 5,461,735,792 100 5,706,495,792 100 8,559,743,688 100 8,559,743,688 100

— 19 —

Scenario III:

Assuming each of the Placing and the Subscription proceeds to completion (with the issue of 880,000,000
Subscription Shares), and no exercise of the Eligible Options on or before the latest time for lodging documents
for exercise of the Eligible Options

Immediately Immediately

after completion after completion

of the Open Offer of the Open Offer

As at the date of After completion of the on the assumption on the assumption

Shareholders this announcement Placing and the Subscription as set out in Note 1 as set out in Note 2

Number of Approximate Number of Approximate Number of Approximate Number of Approximate

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Mr. Wang 1,320,782,118 24.18 1,320,782,118 20.83 1,981,173,177 20.83 1,981,173,177 20.83

Jumbo Lane (Note 3) 120,790,000 2.21 120,790,000 1.90 181,185,000 1.90 181,185,000 1.90

Sub-total 1,441,572,118 26.39 1,441,572,118 22.73 2,162,358,177 22.73 2,162,358,177 22.73

Placees — — 880,000,000 13.88 1,320,000,000 13.88 880,000,000 9.25

The Underwriter (Note 4) — — — — — — 2,450,081,837 25.76

Existing public Shareholders 4,020,163,674 73.61 4,020,163,674 63.39 6,030,245,511 63.39 4,020,163,674 42.26

Total 5,461,735,792 100 6,341,735,792 100 9,512,603,688 100 9,512,603,688 100

— 20 —

Scenario IV:

Assuming each of the Placing and the Subscription proceeds to completion (with the issue of 880,000,000
Subscription Shares), and 244,760,000 Shares are issued upon the exercise of all the Eligible Options on or
before the Record Date

Immediately Immediately

after completion of after completion of

After completion of the Open Offer on the Open Offer on

As at the date of this the Placing and After exercise of the assumption as the assumption as

Shareholders announcement the Subscription all the Eligible Options set out in Note 1 set out in Note 2

Number of Approximate Number of Approximate Number of Approximate Number of Approximate Number of Approximate